



\$~O-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 344/2025, I.A. 13236/2025 & I.A. 13237/2025**

UMA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rishav Ambastha and Mr.
Siddhant Singh, Advs for P-1.**

versus

VINAY SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Anil Kumar Verma and Ms. Ashu
Rani, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

1. Pleadings filed by the parties are not available in the digital record of the Court.
2. Let them be placed accordingly.
3. List this matter for consideration of the pending applications on 24.11.2025.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
SEPTEMBER 01, 2025/P/SPH**