



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 344/2025**

UMA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

VINAY SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Mr. Ashu Rani,
Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Written Statement alongwith counter claim is already on record. Let the Counter-claim be registered by the Registry as per Delhi High Court Rules.

Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial is any be filed within prescribed limitation period with advance copy to the opposite party as also Written Statement to the counter-claim be filed with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The Court fees applicable on the relief sought by the defendant in the counter-claim be paid to the Registry within 7 days from today.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 11.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/SM