



\$~O-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 344/2025, CC 23/2025, I.A. 13236/2025, I.A. 13237/2025,
I.A. 29227/2025

UMA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rishav Ambastha, Adv.

versus

VINAY SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Ms. Ashu
Rani, Mr. Dharmender Singh & Ms.
Mamta Rani, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

1. The plaintiffs, on one hand, are the wife and son of Naresh Kumar Sharma, whereas the defendant is the elder son.
2. There seems to be a possibility of settlement.
3. The matter is therefore referred to mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 04.12.2025.
4. List on 24.03.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/hb/sph