



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 344/2025, I.A. 29593/2025**

UMA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

VINAY SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 29593/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing Replication)

None has appeared on behalf of the parties.

Be fixed for further hearing on the date already fixed i.e. 11.02.2026. In the meanwhile, reply if any be filed on behalf of the defendant with advance copy to the plaintiff.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/sm