



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 344/2025 and CC 23/2025, I.A. 13236/2025, I.A. 13237/2025
and I.A. 29227/2025

UMA SHARMA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kshirtiz Singh, Advocate.

versus

VINAY SHARMADefendant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Verma and Ms. Ashu
Rani, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.

2. At request, re-notify on 25.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 24, 2026/jg