



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 344/2025 and I.A. 11566/2026**

UMA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Bharat Singh and Mr. Kshitiz Singh, Advocates.

versus

VINAY SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Advocate (through VC) and Mr. Dharmender Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 11562/2026 (under Section 30 read with Order XI CPC by the defendant/counter-claimant)

1. Issue notice. Mr. Bharat Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs/non-applicants accepts notice.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 25.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/jg