



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 344/2025, I.A. 11562/2026, I.A. 11566/2026**
UMA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kshitiz Singh, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

VINAY SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Ms. Ashu Rani, Advs.
M. 9810103325.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% **26.05.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 11562/2026 (u/S. 30 r/w Order XI CPC filed by counter claimant)
I.A. 11566/2026 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by counter claimant)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file Reply on these applications submitting that they have been engaged recently.

In the meanwhile, Reply to the Written Statement of counter claim and also Replication accompanying thereto be filed by the plaintiff with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Pleadings be completed by the parties as aforesaid.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 25.08.2026, date already fixed.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 26, 2026/SM