



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 344/2025**

UMA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv. (through v/c)**
versus

VINAY SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Mr. Dharmender Singh and Ms. Ashu Rani, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.07.2026

IA No.15563/2026 (filed on behalf of plaintiffs for early hearing of IA No.13236/2025)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs seeking early hearing of IA No.13236/2025.
2. It is not feasible to prepone the date of hearing.
3. The application is consequently, dismissed.

CS(OS) 344/2025

4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 25.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 28, 2026/cl